
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034439-2025 

Award

F4OR NES5

ORE Catapult

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-034439
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0551a0 (view related notices)
Published 23 June 2025, 2:52pm

Scope 

Reference

ORE/25/039

Description

The purpose of this direct award is to appoint Steven Barr for delivery of Business
Excellence strand of the F4OR

NES5 programme. Steven has worked across previous iterations of this programme and
is extremely

knowledgeable on the requirements of the programme as well has having good regional
expertise in the North

East of Scotland.

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=960971986

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034439-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034439-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-0551a0
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=960971986


Page 2 to 5

 

Contract 1

Supplier

Steven Barr

Contract value

£56,137 excluding VAT

£67,364.40 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

23 June 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

4 July 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

5 July 2025 to 31 December 2026

1 year, 5 months, 27 days



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

72221000 - Business analysis consultancy services

72224000 - Project management consultancy services

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Supplier 

Steven Barr

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PGGD-1543-PHJW

17 Onslow Road

New Malden

KT3 4AR

United Kingdom



Page 4 to 5

Contact name: Steven Barr

Telephone: 07876 477752

Email: Steven.Barr@cranfield.ac.uk

Region: UKI63 - Merton, Kingston upon Thames and Sutton

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

ORE Catapult

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PYJB-8958-TLYW

121 George Street

Glasgow

G1 1RD

United Kingdom

Contact name: Procurement

Telephone: 07879519249

Email: procurement@ore.catapult.org.uk

mailto:Steven.Barr@cranfield.ac.uk
mailto:procurement@ore.catapult.org.uk


Page 5 to 5

Region: UKM82 - Glasgow City

Organisation type: Public undertaking (commercial organisation subject to public authority
oversight)

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Steven Barr

	Contracting authority
	ORE Catapult


		2026-02-23T20:28:50+0000
	TCPDF




